
Auburn Baseball and Softball Association Board of Directors
2024-2025

Position Name Phone Email
Voting
Member

Executive Director Alison C. Hall 334-501-2930 ahall@auburnalabama.org Y

President Ivori Redditt 256-665-4030 redditt.ivori@gmail.com Y

Vice President Glenn Bache 770-906-5531 gcbache@gmail.com Y

Secretary Matt Hussey mwhuss78@gmail.com Y

Treasurer Kevin Kelly 334-501-2932 kkelly@auburnalabama.org Y

Softball Commissioner Ed Bagwell 334-444-6936 edwardhbagwell51@gmail.com Y

Baseball Commissioner Diane Harper 334-728-0746 harpede@auburn.edu Y

Members-At-Large- Immediate Past President Anderson Yates 334-329-2711 ayates86@gmail.com Y

Members-At-Large Randy Griffin 334-332-6649 griffinwr@yahoo.com Y

Members-At-Large-Presidential Appointment Richard B. Curry, Jr. rcurry@bgceastal.org Y

Members-At-Large Andrew McCay 205-283-1174 andrewmccay@gmail.com Y

Player Agent- Dixie Youth Baseball Brody Thomas 334-501-2952 bthomas@auburnalabama.org N

Player Agent- T-Ball, Softball, & Babe Ruth Mike Goggans 334-501-2945 mgoggans@auburnalabama.org N

Player Agent Houston Manning 334-501-2942 hmanning@auburnalabama.org N


